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Wenn es um Qualität geht, genügt uns ein „sehr 

gut“ noch lange nicht. Wir erfüllen hohe Ansprüche 

an das Qualitätsmanagement und die europäische 

Sicherheitsnorm ECE-R90 wird von ATE sogar über -

troffen. Zudem führen wir zahlreiche zusätzliche 

Tests durch, unter anderem zu Verschleiß und 

Wärmeleistung.

Auch Nachhaltigkeit ist uns wichtig: Wir stellen 

die Mischungen für ATE Bremsbeläge auf kupfer-

freie Materialien um und setzen bei ATE Ceramic 

auf geringen Abrieb. Nutzen ausschließlich umwelt-

freundliches Material für die Beschichtung von 

Bremsscheiben. Und bereiten Produkte wie Brems-

sättel wieder auf.

When it comes to quality, “very good” is simply  

not good enough for us. We meet high standards 

of quality management – and ATE even exceeds 

the European safety standard ECE-R90. We also 

perform many additional tests, including wear  

and thermal performance.

Sustainability is also important to us: we convert 

the compounds for ATE brake pads to copperfree 

materials and opt for low abrasion with ATE  

Ceramic. We only use environmentally friendly 

material for the coating of brake discs – and we 

remanufacture products like brake callipers.

Besser ist besser Better is better

Erstklassig

First-class

2 © 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



EN Product details

DE Produktdetails

ES Descripción del producto

FR Présentation du produit

IT Panoramica prodotti
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13.0460-3887.2 603887
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 21

Width [mm] 163.7

Height [mm] 69.5

+ WK

+ Zub

with brake caliper screws

MERCEDES-BENZ

13.0460-5515.2 605515
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 17.4

Width [mm] 130

Height 1 [mm]: 58

+ WK

+ Zub

MAN

with anti-squeak plate

HYUNDAI

13.0460-5539.2 605539
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 14.6

Width [mm] 96.8

Height [mm] 43

+ WK

MITSUBISHI
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13.0460-5675.2 605675
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 15.5

Width [mm] 140.3

Height [mm] 59.6

4x

+ WK

AKE

MAZDA

13.0460-5696.2 605696
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 16

Width [mm] 110.3

Height [mm] 39.7

+ WK

+ Zub

with anti-squeak plate

SUBARU

13.0460-7345.2 607345
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 18.6

Part number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0824.2

Height [mm] 84.7

+ WE / - WK

ATE

B1= 222

B2= 204

BMW
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13.0470-5675.2 LD5675
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 15.5

Width [mm] 140.3

Height [mm] 59.6

4x

+ WK

AKE

MAZDA

13.0470-7345.2 LD7345
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm] 18.6

Part number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0824.2

Height [mm] 84.7

+ WE / - WK

ATE

B1= 222

B2= 204

BMW

24.3364-1714.5 241252
Brake Caliper

ALU

Piston Diameter [mm]: 36

Service exchange part

without holder

TRW

OPEL, VAUXHALL

6 © 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



24.3387-1728.5 241154
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 38

ALU

Service exchange part

without holder

TRW

RENAULT

24.3441-9956.5 240773
Brake Caliper

Part number of recommended accessories: 11.8116-0133.1

Piston Diameter [mm]: 44

Service exchange part

without holder

ATE

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.3481-1821.5 241355
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 48

Service exchange part

without holder

BRE

NISSAN, OPEL, RENAULT, VAUXHALL

24.3481-1822.5 241356
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 48

Service exchange part

without holder

BRE

NISSAN, OPEL, RENAULT, VAUXHALL

24.3511-1719.5 241163
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 51

Service exchange part

without holder

TRW

HONDA
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24.3571-1806.5 241415
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

Service exchange part

without holder

HYUNDAI, KIA

24.3571-1807.5 241416
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

Service exchange part

without holder

NISSAN

24.3571-1808.5 241417
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

Service exchange part

without holder

NISSAN

24.3571-1809.5 241418
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

Service exchange part

without holder

HYUNDAI, KIA

24.3571-1810.5 241419
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

Service exchange part

without holder

HYUNDAI, KIA
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24.3601-1744.5 241370
Brake Caliper

Piston Diameter [mm]: 60

Cast Iron

Service exchange part

without holder

ADV

SUZUKI

24.8190-0817.2 620817
Warning Contact, brake pad wear

L= 1,161

Disc Brake

L1= 677

L2= 484

LAND ROVER

24.8190-0820.2 620820
Warning Contact, brake pad wear

L= 1,313

Disc Brake

LAND ROVER

© 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 9



Notes
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EN Applications of vehicles

DE Fahrzeugverwendungen

ES Aplicaciones

FR Applications

IT Applicazioni autoveicoli
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BMW - 3 (G20, G80) 11/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

320 i xDrive 135 07/19→
330 d 195 03/19→
330 d Mild-Hybrid 210 11/20→
330 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210 11/20→
330 d xDrive 195 07/19→
330 e Plug-in-Hybrid 135 -

215
07/19→

330 e Plug-in-Hybrid
xDrive

135 -
215

07/20→

330 i 190 11/18→
330 i xDrive 190 11/18→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 3 Touring (G21, G81) 07/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

330 d 195 11/19→
330 d Mild-Hybrid 210 11/20→
330 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210 11/20→
330 d xDrive 195 07/19→
330 e Plug-in-Hybrid 135 -

215
07/20→

330 e Plug-in-Hybrid
xDrive

135 -
215

07/20→

330 i 190 07/19→
330 i xDrive 190 07/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 3 Touring Van (G21) 07/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

330 d 195 11/19→
330 d xDrive 195 11/19→
330 i 190 07/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 4 Cabriolet (G23, G83) 11/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

430 d Mild-Hybrid 210 07/21→
430 i 190 11/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 4 Coupe (G22, G82) 07/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

430 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210 03/21→
430 i 190 07/20→
430 i xDrive 190 07/21→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 4 Gran Coupe (G26) 07/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

430 i 190 07/21→ for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 5 (G30, F90) 09/16→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

520 E PLUG-IN-HYBRID 120 -
150

03/21→

525 d 155 -
170

07/17→06/19

530 d 195 09/16→06/20
530 d xDrive 183 -

195
09/16→06/20

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 120 -
185

03/17→

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid
xDrive

120 -
185

03/17→

530 i 185 09/16→06/20
530 i xDrive 185 09/16→06/20

for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

530 d Mild-Hybrid 183 -
210

07/20→

530 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 183 -
210

07/20→

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 200 -
215

07/20→

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid
xDrive

200 -
215

07/20→

530 i Mild-Hybrid 185 07/20→
530 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 185 07/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

M 550 i xDrive 390 07/19→ for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK

kW
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BMW - 5 Touring (G31) 03/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

520 E PLUG-IN-HYBRID 120 -
150

03/21→

525 d 155 -
170

07/17→06/19

530 d 195 03/17→06/20
530 d xDrive 195 03/17→06/20
530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 120 11/20→
530 e Plug-in-Hybrid
xDrive

120 11/20→

530 i 185 03/17→06/20
530 i xDrive 185 07/17→06/20

for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 135 -
215

11/20→

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid
xDrive

135 -
215

11/20→

530 i Mild-Hybrid 185 07/20→
530 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 185 07/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 5 Touring Van (G31) 03/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

530 d xDrive 195 03/17→ for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 6 Gran Turismo (G32) 06/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

620 d 120 -
140

07/18→06/20

620 d xDrive 120 -
140

07/18→06/20

13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

620 d Mild-Hybrid 120 -
140

07/20→

620 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140 07/20→
630 d Mild-Hybrid 155 -

210
07/20→

630 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210 07/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - 7 (G11, G12) 07/15→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Ld 155 -
170

07/16→02/19

725 d 155 -
170

07/16→02/19

730 i 190 11/15→02/19
Li 190 11/15→02/19

- Performance Parts 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - iX3 (G08) 09/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Electric 80 -
210

09/20→ 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - X3 (G01, F97) 07/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 25 d 155 -
170

04/18→

xDrive 30d 183 -
195

08/17→06/20

xDrive 30d Mild-Hybrid 183 -
210

07/20→

for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

xDrive 30 e Plug-in-
Hybrid

120 -
185

12/19→ for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - X4 (G02, F98) 04/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 25 d 155 04/18→ for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK

for vehicles with sports package 13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

xDrive 25 d 170 04/18→
xDrive 30 d 183 -

195
04/18→06/20

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 183 -
210

07/20→

for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

kW
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BMW - X5 (G05, F95) 08/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 25 d 155 -
170

08/19→ for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 183 -
210

08/20→ for vehicles without M-sport brakes;
for vehicles without 3rd seating row

13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

xDrive 40 i 250 08/18→
xDrive 45 e Plug-in-
Hybrid

235 -
290

06/19→
for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK

xDrive 45 e Plug-in-
Hybrid

155 -
210

06/19→ for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

BMW - X5 Van (G05) 11/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 40 i 250 11/19→ for vehicles without sports package 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK

BMW - X6 (G06, F96) 08/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 30 d 155 -
195

08/19→07/20

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 155 -
210

08/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-7345.2 607345 ATE + WE / - WK
13.0470-7345.2 LD7345 ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic

HONDA - JAZZ II (GD_, GE3, GE2) 06/01→12/08

Brake Caliper

1.2 i-DSI 57 03/02→07/08
1.3 iDSi 61 03/02→07/08

; → 12/03 24.3511-1719.5 241163 TRW without holder

HYUNDAI - i30 (GD) 06/11→

Brake Caliper

1.4 73 12/11→12/15
1.4 CRDi 66 12/11→12/16
1.4 LPG 73 01/13→
1.6 88 -

95
12/11→12/16

1.6 CRDi 81 -
100

11/11→12/16

1.6 GDI 99 12/11→12/16

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 74 12/14→12/16
1.6 T-GDI 137 01/15→

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

HYUNDAI - i30 Coupe 05/13→

Brake Caliper

1.4 73 05/13→
1.6 CRDi 81 -

100
12/14→

1.6 GDI 99 05/13→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 74 12/14→
1.6 T-GDI 137 01/15→

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 CRDi 66 05/13→
1.6 CRDi 94 05/13→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

;
for vehicles without start-stop function;
Brake Size: 15"

24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

;
for vehicles without start-stop function;
Brake Size: 15"

24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

HYUNDAI - i30 Hatchback Van (GDE) 06/12→

Brake Caliper

1.4 MPI 74 05/15→ ; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

HYUNDAI - i30 Kombi (GD) 06/12→

Brake Caliper

1.4 73 -
74

06/12→

1.4 CRDi 66 06/12→
1.6 88 -

95
06/12→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

kW
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HYUNDAI - i30 Kombi (GD) 06/12→

Brake Caliper
1.6 CRDi 81 -

100
06/12→

1.6 GDI 99 06/12→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

HYUNDAI - i30 Kombi Van (GDE, GD) 06/12→

Brake Caliper

1.4 MPI 74 05/15→ ; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

HYUNDAI - KONA (OS, OSE, OSI) 06/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.0 T-GDi 88 07/17→
1.6 CRDi 85 08/18→
1.6 CRDi e-VGT 100 08/18→
1.6 CRDi e-VGT AWD 100 08/18→
1.6 T-GDi 130 07/17→
1.6 T-GDi 4WD 130 06/17→

Brake Size: 15" 13.0460-5515.2 605515 MAN + WK + Zub

HYUNDAI - KONA Kasten/SUV (OS, OSE, OSI) 06/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.0 T-GDi 88 07/17→ Brake Size: 15" 13.0460-5515.2 605515 MAN + WK + Zub

KIA - CEE'D (JD) 05/12→

Brake Caliper

1.0 T-GDI 74 -
88

07/15→

1.4 MPI 74 04/15→
1.6 CRDi 136 100 07/15→

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 CRDi 90 66 05/12→
1.4 CVVT 66 -

73
05/12→

1.6 CRDi 110 81 05/12→
1.6 CRDi 128 94 05/12→
1.6 CVVT 95 01/13→
1.6 GDI 99 05/12→
1.6 GT 150 06/13→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

KIA - CEE'D Combi Van (JD) 07/12→

Brake Caliper

1.0 T-GDI 88 04/15→ ; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 CRDi 66 04/15→
1.4 CVVT 73 04/15→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

KIA - CEE'D Sportswagon (JD) 09/12→

Brake Caliper

1.0 T-GDI 74 -
88

07/15→

1.4 MPI 74 04/15→
1.6 CRDi 136 100 07/15→

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 CRDi 90 66 09/12→
1.4 CVVT 73 09/12→
1.6 CRDi 110 81 03/13→
1.6 CRDi 128 94 09/12→
1.6 CVVT 95 11/14→
1.6 GDI 99 09/12→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

KIA - PRO CEE'D (JD) 03/13→

Brake Caliper

1.0 T-GDI 74 -
88

07/15→

1.4 MPI 74 04/15→
1.6 CRDi 136 100 07/15→

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

1.4 CRDi 90 66 03/13→
1.4 CVVT 73 03/13→
1.6 CRDi 110 81 03/13→

; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

kW

© 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 15



KIA - PRO CEE'D (JD) 03/13→

Brake Caliper
1.6 CRDi 128 94 03/13→
1.6 GDI 99 03/13→
1.6 GT 150 06/13→

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

KIA - PRO CEE'D Hatchback Van (JD) 03/12→

Brake Caliper

1.4 CVVT 73 05/12→ ; Brake Size: 16" 24.3571-1806.5 241415 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1809.5 241418 without holder

; Brake Size: 15" 24.3571-1810.5 241419 without holder

LAND ROVER - DEFENDER Station Wagon (L663) 09/19→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
D200 MHEV 4x4 147 09/19→
D200 SD4 4x4 147 09/19→
D240 SD4 4x4 177 09/19→
D250 MHEV 4x4 183 09/20→
D300 MHEV 4x4 221 09/20→
P300 Si4 4x4 221 09/19→
P400e Hybrid 4x4 221 -

297
09/20→

P400 I6 MHEV 4x4 294 09/19→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 363 / 380;
Brake Size: 19" / 20"

24.8190-0820.2 620820

LAND ROVER - DEFENDER Van (L663) 02/20→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 D200 SD4 4x4 147 02/20→
2.0 D240 SD4 4x4 177 02/20→
2.0 P300 Si4 4x4 221 02/20→
2.0 P400e Hybrid 4x4 221 -

297
09/20→

3.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 147 09/20→
3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183 09/20→
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221 09/20→
3.0 P400 I6 MHEV 4x4 294 02/20→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 363 / 380;
Brake Size: 19" / 20"

24.8190-0820.2 620820

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V (L462) 09/16→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 Sd4 4x4 177 09/16→
2.0 Si4 4x4 221 09/17→
2.0 Td4 4x4 132 09/16→
3.0 D 4x4 155 -

183
09/16→

3.0 SCV6 4x4 250 09/16→
3.0 Td6 4x4 190 09/16→

JA000001→; Brake Size: 19" / 20" 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183 12/20→
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221 12/20→
3.0 P360 MHEV 4x4 265 12/20→

Brake Size: 19" / 20" 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 SDV6 4x4 225 09/18→ Brake Size: 19" / 20" 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V VAN (L462) 09/16→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 Sd4 4x4 177 09/16→
2.0 Si4 4x4 221 09/17→
2.0 Td4 4x4 132 09/16→12/18
3.0 Scv6 4x4 250 09/16→
3.0 Td6 4x4 190 09/16→

JA000001→; Brake Size: 19" / 20" 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 Sdv6 4x4 225 09/18→ Brake Size: 19" / 20" 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY SPORT (L550) 09/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
1.5 P300e Hybrid 4x4 147 -

227
02/20→

2.0 4x4 177 -
213

11/14→

2.0 D 110 08/15→
2.0 D150 MHEV 4x4 110 05/19→
2.0 D165 120 07/20→
2.0 D165 MHEV 4x4 120 07/20→
2.0 D180 MHEV 4x4 132 05/19→
2.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 150 07/20→
2.0 D240 MHEV 4x4 177 05/19→
2.0 D 4x4 110 -

177
12/14→

2.0 P200 4x4 147 07/20→
2.0 P200 FLEX MHEV
4x4

147 09/20→

→ KH999999;
for brake disc diameter [mm]: 325;
Brake Size: 17"

24.8190-0817.2 620817 L2= 484
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LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY SPORT (L550) 09/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 P200 MHEV 4x4 147 05/19→
2.0 P250 4x4 183 05/19→
2.0 P250 MHEV 4x4 184 05/19→
2.0 P290 MHEV 4x4 213 07/20→
2.0 Si4 FLEX 4x4 177 12/18→
2.2 D 4x4 110 -

140
09/14→

→ KH999999;
for brake disc diameter [mm]: 325;
Brake Size: 17"

24.8190-0817.2 620817 L2= 484

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY SPORT VAN (L550) 09/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
eD4 E-Capability 110 08/15→
SD4 4x4 177 06/15→
Si4 4x4 177 -

213
01/17→

TD4 4x4 110 -
132

12/14→

→ KH999999;
for brake disc diameter [mm]: 325;
Brake Size: 17"

24.8190-0817.2 620817 L2= 484

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER IV (L405) 08/12→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 P400e Hybrid 4x4 221 -

297
10/17→

3.0 SCV6 4x4 250 10/13→
3.0 SDV6 4x4 183 -

215
08/12→

3.0 TDV6 4x4 155 -
190

08/12→

JA000001→; Rim Size [in]: 19 / 20 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 P400 4x4 294 07/20→
D300 4x4 221 07/20→
D350 4x4 258 07/20→
D350 MHEV 4x4 258 11/20→

Rim Size [in]: 19 / 20 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294 05/19→
P360 MHEV 4x4 265 12/19→

1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 SDV6 4x4 202 10/18→
D250 MHEV 4x4 183 07/20→
D300 MHEV 4x4 221 07/20→
D350 MHEV 4x4 258 07/20→

Rim Size [in]: 19 / 20 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

5.0 SCV8 4x4 375 08/12→ JA000001→ 24.8190-0820.2 620820

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER EVOQUE (L538) 06/11→12/19

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 4x4 177 -

213
08/17→12/19

2.0 D 110 06/15→12/19
2.0 D 4x4 110 -

177
05/15→12/19

2.2 D 110 06/11→12/19
2.2 D 4x4 110 -

140
06/11→12/19

24.8190-0817.2 620817 L2= 484

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER EVOQUE Cabriolet (L538) 11/15→12/19

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 4x4 177 11/15→12/19
2.0 D 4x4 110 -

177
11/15→12/19

24.8190-0817.2 620817 L2= 484

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER EVOQUE VAN (L538) 06/11→12/19

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
SD4 4x4 140 05/15→12/19
TD4 110 05/15→12/19
TD4 4x4 110 05/15→12/19

24.8190-0817.2 620817 L2= 484

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER SPORT II (L494) 04/13→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.0 P400e PHEV 4x4 221 -

297
10/17→

2.0 Si4 4x4 221 10/17→

JA000001→; Rim Size [in]: 19 / 20 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

2.0 SD4 4x4 177 08/16→ JA000001→; Rim Size [in]: 20 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 D250 4x4 183 07/20→
3.0 D300 4x4 221 07/20→
3.0 D350 4x4 258 07/20→

Rim Size [in]: 19 / 20 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183 07/20→
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221 07/20→
3.0 D350 MHEV 4x4 258 07/20→

Rim Size [in]: 19 / 20 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820

3.0 P360 MHEV 4x4 265 06/19→
3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294 02/19→

JA000001→ 1 24.8190-0820.2 620820
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MAZDA - 6 Kombi (GJ, GL) 08/12→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.0 107 -
121

01/13→

2.2 D 135 03/18→
2.2 D AWD 110 -

135
12/12→

2.5 143 03/18→

13.0460-5675.2 605675 AKE + WK
13.0470-5675.2 LD5675 AKE + WK Ceramic

2.2 D 110 12/12→
2.5 141 12/12→

01/13→ 13.0460-5675.2 605675 AKE + WK
13.0470-5675.2 LD5675 AKE + WK Ceramic

2.2 D 129 08/12→02/18 12/12→ 13.0460-5675.2 605675 AKE + WK
13.0470-5675.2 LD5675 AKE + WK Ceramic

MAZDA - 6 Stufenheck (GJ, GL) 12/12→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.0 107 -
121

01/13→

2.2 D 129 -
135

12/12→

2.5 140 -
170

01/13→

13.0460-5675.2 605675 AKE + WK
13.0470-5675.2 LD5675 AKE + WK Ceramic

2.2 D 110 12/12→ 01/13→ 13.0460-5675.2 605675 AKE + WK
13.0470-5675.2 LD5675 AKE + WK Ceramic

2.2 D 4WD 129 07/14→ 02/15→ 13.0460-5675.2 605675 AKE + WK
13.0470-5675.2 LD5675 AKE + WK Ceramic

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-KLASSE (W211) 03/02→03/09

Brake Caliper

E 280 4-matic 170 01/06→12/08
E 280 CDI 4-matic 140 03/05→12/08
E 320 CDI 4-matic 165 03/05→12/08
E 350 4-matic 200 03/05→12/08

; A 870951→;
for vehicles with sports package / for
vehicles with AMG Sports Package

24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

E 500 4-matic 225 10/03→12/08 ; A 870951→ 24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

E 500 4-matic 285 04/06→12/08 24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-KLASSE T-Model (S211) 02/03→07/09

Brake Caliper

E 280 T 4-matic 170 03/05→07/09
E 280 T CDI 4-matic 140 03/05→07/09
E 320 T CDI 4-matic 165 03/05→07/09
E 350 T 4-matic 200 03/05→07/09

; A 870951→;
for vehicles with sports package / for
vehicles with AMG Sports Package

24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

E 500 T 4-matic 225 10/03→07/09 ; A 870951→ 24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

E 500 T 4-matic 285 04/06→07/09 24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

MERCEDES-BENZ - G-KLASSE (W463) 09/89→

Brake Caliper

G 55 AMG 260 -
373

04/99→ ; Axle Number: 730.331 24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

G 65 AMG 450 05/12→ ; 06/12→ 24.3441-9956.5 240773 ATE without holder

MERCEDES-BENZ - X-KLASSE (470) 09/17→05/20

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

X 220 d 120 09/17→05/20
X 220 d 4-matic 120 09/17→05/20
X 250 d 140 09/17→05/20
X 250 d 4-matic 140 09/17→05/20
X 350 d 4-matic 190 07/18→05/20

13.0460-3887.2 603887 + WK + Zub

MERCEDES-BENZ - X-KLASSE Pritsche/Fahrgestell (470) 09/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

X 220 d 120 09/17→
X 250 d 4-matic 140 09/17→

13.0460-3887.2 603887 + WK + Zub

MITSUBISHI - ECLIPSE CROSS (GK_) 10/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.5 110 10/17→
1.5 4WD 110 10/17→
1.5 T-Mivec 4WD 120 10/17→
2.2 DiD 4WD 109 03/19→

- eFSB 13.0460-5539.2 605539 + WK

1.5 T-Mivec 120 10/17→ 13.0460-5539.2 605539 + WK

kW
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NISSAN - BLUEBIRD SYLPHY / SYLPHY III (B17) 07/12→

Brake Caliper

1.6 86 05/13→ 24.3571-1807.5 241416 without holder

24.3571-1808.5 241417 without holder

NISSAN - JUKE (F15) 06/10→

Brake Caliper

1.2 DIG-T 85 05/14→
1.5 dCi 81 06/10→
1.6 69 -

86
06/10→

1.6 LPG 80 -
85

01/12→

24.3571-1807.5 241416 without holder

24.3571-1808.5 241417 without holder

NISSAN - JUKE Van (F15) 06/10→

Brake Caliper

CVTC 86 03/13→
dCi 81 06/10→

24.3571-1807.5 241416 without holder

24.3571-1808.5 241417 without holder

NISSAN - NV400 Bus (X62, X62B) 11/11→

Brake Caliper

dCi 100 74 11/11→06/14
dCi 110 81 06/14→09/16
dCi 125 92 11/11→09/16
dCi 135 100 06/14→09/16
dCi 145 107 11/11→02/14
dCi 150 110 02/14→09/16
dCi 160 120 06/14→09/16
dCi 170 125 07/15→
dCi 180 132 01/20→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

NISSAN - NV400 Kasten (X62, X62B) 11/11→

Brake Caliper

dCi 100 74 11/11→05/14
dCi 110 81 06/14→
dCi 125 92 11/11→09/16
dCi 125 RWD 92 11/11→09/16
dCi 130 96 09/16→
dCi 130 RWD 96 09/16→
dCi 135 100 06/14→09/16
dCi 135 RWD 100 06/14→09/16
dCi 145 107 11/11→02/14
dCi 145 RWD 107 11/11→02/14
dCi 150 110 02/14→09/16
dCi 150 RWD 110 02/14→09/16
dCi 165 120 06/14→09/16
dCi 165 RWD 120 06/14→09/16
dCi 170 125 09/16→
dCi 180 132 01/20→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

NISSAN - NV400 Pritsche/Fahrgestell (X62, X62B) 11/11→

Brake Caliper

dCi 100 74 11/11→06/14
dCi 110 81 06/14→06/16
dCi 125 92 11/11→06/16
dCi 125 RWD 92 11/11→06/16
dCi 130 96 06/16→
dCi 130 RWD 96 06/16→
dCi 135 100 06/14→06/16
dCi 135 RWD 100 06/14→06/16
dCi 145 107 11/11→06/16
dCi 145 RWD 107 11/11→06/16
dCi 150 110 08/14→06/16
dCi 150 RWD 110 08/14→06/16
dCi 165 120 06/14→06/16
dCi 165 RWD 120 06/14→
dCi 170 125 06/16→
dCi 180 132 01/20→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

NISSAN - PULSAR Schrägheck (C13) 08/12→

Brake Caliper

1.2 DIG-T 85 10/14→
1.5 dCi 81 10/14→

24.3571-1807.5 241416 without holder

24.3571-1808.5 241417 without holder

kW
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NISSAN - SENTRA VI (B16) 09/06→12/13

Brake Caliper

2.0 104 10/06→12/12 24.3571-1807.5 241416 without holder

24.3571-1808.5 241417 without holder

NISSAN - SENTRA VII (B17) 08/12→

Brake Caliper

1.6 86 08/14→ 24.3571-1807.5 241416 without holder

24.3571-1808.5 241417 without holder

OPEL - ADAM (M13) 10/12→02/19

Brake Caliper

1.0 66 -
85

07/14→11/18

1.4 LPG 64 07/13→11/18
1.4 S 110 11/14→01/19

; for vehicles without sports package 24.3364-1714.5 241252 TRW without holder ALU

1.2 51 10/12→02/19
1.4 64 -

74
10/12→02/19

; 01/13→;
for vehicles without sports package

24.3364-1714.5 241252 TRW without holder ALU

OPEL - CORSA E (X15) 09/14→

Brake Caliper

1.0 66 -
85

09/14→

1.2 51 09/14→
1.3 CDTI 55 -

70
09/14→

1.4 55 -
66

09/14→

1.4 Turbo 74 09/14→06/19

; 11/14→ 24.3364-1714.5 241252 TRW without holder ALU

1.4 LPG 64 -
66

03/15→

1.4 Turbo 110 03/15→

24.3364-1714.5 241252 TRW without holder ALU

OPEL - CORSA E Kasten/Schrägheck (X15) 09/14→

Brake Caliper

1.2 51 01/15→
1.3 CDTI 55 01/15→

24.3364-1714.5 241252 TRW without holder ALU

1.3 CDTI 70 09/14→
1.4 55 -

66
09/14→

; 11/14→ 24.3364-1714.5 241252 TRW without holder ALU

OPEL - MOVANO B Bus (X62) 12/10→

Brake Caliper

2.3 CDTI FWD 74 -
132

12/10→ 24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

OPEL - MOVANO B Kasten (X62) 05/10→

Brake Caliper

2.3 CDTI FWD 74 -
132

05/10→

2.3 CDTI RWD 74 -
120

05/10→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

OPEL - MOVANO B Pritsche/Fahrgestell (X62) 05/10→

Brake Caliper

2.3 CDTI FWD 74 -
132

05/10→

2.3 CDTI RWD 74 -
120

05/10→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

RENAULT - GRAND SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_) 04/04→06/09

Brake Caliper

2.0 dCi 110 09/05→11/08 ; 05/07→ 24.3387-1728.5 241154 TRW without holder

RENAULT - MASTER III Bus (JV) 02/11→

Brake Caliper

2.3 dCi 100 FWD 74 02/11→
2.3 dCi 110 FWD 81 09/14→
2.3 dCi 125 FWD 92 02/11→
2.3 dCi 135 FWD 100 07/14→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder
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RENAULT - MASTER III Bus (JV) 02/11→

Brake Caliper
2.3 dCi 145 FWD 107 02/11→
2.3 dCi 150 FWD 110 10/12→
2.3 dCi 165 FWD 120 07/14→
2.3 dCi 170 FWD 125 07/15→
2.3 dCi 180 FWD 132 01/20→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

RENAULT - MASTER III Kasten (FV) 02/10→

Brake Caliper

2.3 dCi 100 FWD 74 02/10→
2.3 dCi 100 RWD 74 02/10→
2.3 dCi 110 FWD 81 09/14→
2.3 dCi 125 FWD 92 02/10→
2.3 dCi 125 RWD 92 02/10→
2.3 dCi 130 FWD 96 06/16→
2.3 dCi 130 RWD 96 03/12→
2.3 dCi 135 FWD 100 07/14→
2.3 dCi 135 RWD 100 07/14→
2.3 dCi 145 FWD 107 02/10→
2.3 dCi 145 RWD 107 02/10→
2.3 dCi 150 FWD 110 03/13→
2.3 dCi 150 RWD 110 03/13→
2.3 dCi 165 FWD 120 07/14→
2.3 dCi 165 RWD 120 07/14→
2.3 dCi 170 FWD 125 07/15→
2.3 dCi 180 FWD 132 07/19→
Z.E. 57 03/18→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

RENAULT - MASTER III Pritsche/Fahrgestell (EV, HV, UV) 02/10→

Brake Caliper

2.3 dCi 100 FWD 74 02/10→
2.3 dCi 100 RWD 74 02/10→
2.3 dCi 110 FWD 81 09/14→
2.3 dCi 125 FWD 92 02/10→
2.3 dCi 125 RWD 92 02/10→
2.3 dCi 130 FWD 96 03/12→
2.3 dCi 130 RWD 96 07/16→
2.3 dCi 135 FWD 100 07/14→
2.3 dCi 135 RWD 100 07/14→
2.3 dCi 145 FWD 107 02/10→
2.3 dCi 145 RWD 107 02/10→
2.3 dCi 150 FWD 110 03/13→
2.3 dCi 150 RWD 110 03/13→
2.3 dCi 165 FWD 120 07/14→
2.3 dCi 165 RWD 120 07/14→
2.3 dCi 170 FWD 125 06/16→
2.3 dCi 180 FWD 132 07/19→
Z.E. 57 03/18→

24.3481-1821.5 241355 BRE without holder

24.3481-1822.5 241356 BRE without holder

RENAULT - SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_) 06/03→07/10

Brake Caliper

1.4 72 06/03→11/08
1.5 dCi 63 -

78
05/05→11/08

1.9 D 85 06/06→11/08
1.9 dCi 96 05/05→11/08
2.0 16V Turbo 120 05/04→11/08
2.0 dCi 110 09/05→11/08

; 05/07→ 24.3387-1728.5 241154 TRW without holder

1.6 16V 82 10/05→11/08
2.0 99 06/03→06/09

; 05/07→ 03/09 24.3387-1728.5 241154 TRW without holder

SUBARU - FORESTER (SJ_) 11/12→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.0 D AWD 108 03/13→
2.0 XT AWD 177 03/13→

13.0460-5696.2 605696 + WK + Zub

SUBARU - LEGACY V (BM) 05/09→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.5 GT AWD 195 07/10→12/14 13.0460-5696.2 605696 + WK + Zub

SUBARU - LEGACY V Station Wagon (BR) 06/08→12/14

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.5 GT AWD 195 07/10→12/14 13.0460-5696.2 605696 + WK + Zub
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SUBARU - OUTBACK (BR) 06/09→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

3.6 R AWD 191 09/09→ 13.0460-5696.2 605696 + WK + Zub

SUBARU - TRIBECA (B9) 01/05→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

3.0 180 -
184

01/05→

3.6 190 09/07→

13.0460-5696.2 605696 + WK + Zub

SUZUKI - GRAND VITARA II (JT, TE, TD) 04/05→02/15

Brake Caliper

1.6 78 10/05→02/15
1.6 All-wheel Drive 73 -

78
04/05→02/15

1.9 DDiS 95 03/06→08/08
1.9 DDiS All-wheel Drive 95 10/05→02/15
2.0 103 10/05→02/15
2.0 All-wheel Drive 103 10/05→02/15
2.4 All-wheel Drive 122 -

124
01/09→02/15

2.7 All-wheel Drive 136 01/07→12/08
3.2 All-wheel Drive 171 01/09→02/15

24.3601-1744.5 241370 ADV without holder
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EN

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Brake Caliper

Rear Axle Right

Front Axle Left

Front Axle Right

+ WE prepared for wear indicator

+ WK with acoustic wear warning

+ Zub with accessories

15" 15"

16" 16"

17" 17"

19" 19"

20" 20"

ADV Brake System, Advics

AKE Brake System, Akebono

ALU Aluminium brake caliper
Aluminium

ATE Ceramic additional article information, ATE
Ceramic

Axle Number Axle Number

B1= Width 1 [mm]

B2= Width 2 [mm]

Brake Caliper Brake Caliper

Brake Pad
Set, disc
brake

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Brake Size Brake Size

BRE Brake System, Brembo

Cast Iron Cast Iron

Disc Brake Disc Brake

- eFSB for vehicles without electric parking
brake

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

for brake disc diameter [mm]

EN

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

for vehicles with AMG Sports Package

for vehicles
without 3rd
seating row

for vehicles without 3rd seating row

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

for vehicles without M-sport brakes

for vehicles
without
sports
package

for vehicles without sports package

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

for vehicles without start-stop function

for vehicles
with sports
package

for vehicles with sports package

Generic
article Generic article

Height [mm] Height [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Height 1 [mm]

Information
Type Information Type

L= Length [mm]

L1= Length 1 [mm]

L2= Length 2 [mm]

MAN Brake System, Mando

Part number
of recom-
mended
accessories

Part number of recommended accesso-
ries

- Perform-
ance Parts

for vehicles without Performance
brakes

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Piston Diameter [mm]

Rim Size [in] Rim Size [in]

Service
exchange
part

Service exchange part

Thickness
[mm] Thickness [mm]

TRW Brake System, Lucas / TRW

Technical translations
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EN

Warning
Contact,
brake pad
wear

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Width [mm] Width [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate with anti-squeak plate

with brake
caliper
screws

with brake caliper screws

- WK excl. wear warning contact

x Number of wear indicators [per axle]

→ Construction year from
Vehicle Identification Number from

→ Construction year to
Vehicle Identification Number to

DE

Bremsbelagsatz, Scheibenbremse

Bremssattel

Hinterachse rechts

Vorderachse links

Vorderachse rechts

+ WE für Verschleißwarnanzeiger vorbereitet

+ WK mit akustischer Verschleißwarnung

+ Zub mit Zubehör

15" 15"

16" 16"

17" 17"

19" 19"

20" 20"

ADV Bremssystem, Advics

AKE Bremssystem, Akebono

ALU Bremssattel aus Aluminium
Aluminium

ATE Ceramic Artikelzusatzbezeichnung, ATE
Ceramic

Axle Number Achsnummer

B1= Breite 1 [mm]

B2= Breite 2 [mm]

Brake Caliper Bremssattel

Brake Pad
Set, disc
brake

Bremsbelagsatz, Scheibenbremse

Brake Size Bremsengröße

BRE Bremssystem, Brembo

Cast Iron Gusseisen

Disc Brake Scheibenbremse

- eFSB für Fahrzeuge ohne elektrische
Feststellbremse

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

für Bremsscheibendurchmesser [mm]

Technical translations
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DE

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

für Fahrzeuge mit AMG-Sportpaket

for vehicles
without 3rd
seating row

für Fahrzeuge ohne 3. Sitzreihe

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

für Fahrzeuge ohne M-Sportbremse

for vehicles
without
sports
package

für Fahrzeuge ohne Sportpaket

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

für Fahrzeuge ohne Start-Stopp-Funk-
tion

for vehicles
with sports
package

für Fahrzeuge mit Sportpaket

Generic
article Generischer Artikel

Height [mm] Höhe [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Höhe 1 [mm]

Information
Type Informationsart

L= Länge [mm]

L1= Länge 1 [mm]

L2= Länge 2 [mm]

MAN Bremssystem, Mando

Part number
of recom-
mended
accessories

Artikelnummer des empfohlenen Zube-
hörs

- Perform-
ance Parts

für Fahrzeuge ohne Performance
Bremse

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Kolbendurchmesser [mm]

Rim Size [in] Felgengröße [Zoll]

Service
exchange
part

Austauschteil

Thickness
[mm] Dicke/Stärke [mm]

TRW Bremssystem, Lucas / TRW

DE

Warning
Contact,
brake pad
wear

Warnkontakt, Bremsbelagverschleiß

Width [mm] Breite [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate mit Anti-Quietsch-Blech

with brake
caliper
screws

mit Bremssattelschrauben

- WK exkl. Verschleißwarnkontakt

x Anzahl Verschleißanzeiger [pro Achse]

→ Baujahr ab
Fahrgestellnummer ab

→ Baujahr bis
Fahrgestellnummer bis
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ES

Juego de pastillas de freno

Pinza de freno

Eje trasero, derecha

Eje delantero, izquierda

Eje delantero, derecha

+ WE preparado para indicador desgaste

+ WK con avisador acústico de desgaste

+ Zub con accesorios

15" 15"

16" 16"

17" 17"

19" 19"

20" 20"

ADV Sistema de frenos, Advics

AKE Sistema de frenos, Akebono

ALU Pinza de frenos de aluminio
Aluminio

ATE Ceramic Denominación adicional del artículo,
ATE Ceramic

Axle Number Número de eje

B1= Ancho 1 [mm]

B2= Ancho 2 [mm]

Brake Caliper Pinza de freno

Brake Pad
Set, disc
brake

Juego de pastillas de freno

Brake Size Tamaño freno

BRE Sistema de frenos, Brembo

Cast Iron Hierro fundido

Disc Brake Discos

- eFSB para vehículos sin freno de estaciona-
miento electrónico

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

para diámetro disco de freno [mm]

ES

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

para vehículos con paquete sport AMG

for vehicles
without 3rd
seating row

para vehículoos sin 3 hileras de
asientos

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

Para vehículos sin frenos deportivos M

for vehicles
without
sports
package

para vehículos sin paquete sport

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

para vehículos sin sistema Start&Stop

for vehicles
with sports
package

para vehículos con paquete sport

Generic
article Número de artículo genérico

Height [mm] Altura [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Altura 1 [mm]

Information
Type Tipo información

L= Longitud [mm]

L1= Longitud 1 [mm]

L2= Longitud 2 [mm]

MAN Sistema de frenos, Mando

Part number
of recom-
mended
accessories

Nº art. de accesorio recomendado

- Perform-
ance Parts

para vehículos sin frenos alto rendi-
miento

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diámetro del pistón [mm]

Rim Size [in] Tamaño de llanta [in]

Service
exchange
part

Pieza de intercambio

Thickness
[mm] Espesor [mm]

TRW Sistema de frenos, Lucas / TRW
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ES

Warning
Contact,
brake pad
wear

Contacto de aviso, desgaste de los
frenos

Width [mm] Ancho [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate Chapa antichirridos

with brake
caliper
screws

con tornillos pinza freno

- WK excl. contacto de avisador de desgaste

x cantidad indicadores de desgaste [por
eje]

→ año construcción desde
nº de chasis desde

→ año construcción hasta
nº de chasis hasta

FR

Kit de plaquettes de frein, frein à disque

Étrier de frein

Essieu arrière droit

Essieu avant gauche

Essieu avant droit

+ WE préparé pour indicateur d'usure

+ WK avec indicateur d'usure

+ Zub avec accessoires

15" 15"

16" 16"

17" 17"

19" 19"

20" 20"

ADV Système de freinage, Advics

AKE Système de freinage, Akebono

ALU Étrier de frein en aluminium
Aluminium

ATE Ceramic Designation d'article complémentaire,
ATE Ceramic

Axle Number Numéro d'essieu

B1= Largeur 1 [mm]

B2= Largeur 2 [mm]

Brake Caliper Étrier de frein

Brake Pad
Set, disc
brake

Kit de plaquettes de frein, frein à disque

Brake Size Dimension des freins

BRE Système de freinage, Brembo

Cast Iron Fonte

Disc Brake Frein à disque

- eFSB pour véhicules sans frein d’arrêt élec-
trique

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

pour diamètre du disque de frein [mm]
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FR

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

pour véhicules avec équipement-sport
AMG

for vehicles
without 3rd
seating row

pour véhicules sans 3ième rangée de
sièges

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

pour véhicules sans système de
freinage sport M

for vehicles
without
sports
package

pour véhicules sans équipement sport

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

pour véhicules sans fonction Stop/Start

for vehicles
with sports
package

pour véhicules avec équipement sport

Generic
article Référence générique de l'article

Height [mm] Hauteur [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Hauteur 1 [mm]

Information
Type Genre d'information

L= Longueur [mm]

L1= Longueur 1 [mm]

L2= Longueur 2 [mm]

MAN Système de freinage, Mando

Part number
of recom-
mended
accessories

Référence de l'accessoire recommandé

- Perform-
ance Parts pour véhicules sans frein Performance

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diamètre du piston [mm]

Rim Size [in] Dimension de la jante [pouces]

Service
exchange
part

Echange standard

Thickness
[mm] Épaisseur [mm]

TRW Système de freinage, Lucas / TRW

FR

Warning
Contact,
brake pad
wear

Contact d'avertissement, usure des
plaquettes de frein

Width [mm] Largeur [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate avec tôle anti-bruit

with brake
caliper
screws

avec vis d'étrier de frein

- WK contact de signal d'usure exclu

x Nombre d'indicateurs d'usure [par
essieu]

→ Année à partir de
Nº de châssis à partir de

→ Année jusqu'à
Nº de châssis jusqu'à
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IT

Kit pastiglie freno, Freno a disco

Pinza freno

Assale posteriore Dx

Assale anteriore Sx

Assale anteriore Dx

+ WE Predisposto per contatto segnalazione
usura

+ WK con segnalatore acustico usura

+ Zub con accessori

15" 15"

16" 16"

17" 17"

19" 19"

20" 20"

ADV Sistema frenante, Advics

AKE Sistema frenante, Akebono

ALU Pinza freno in alluminio
Alluminio

ATE Ceramic Denominazione aggiuntiva dell'articolo,
ATE Ceramic

Axle Number N° assale

B1= Larghezza 1 [mm]

B2= Larghezza 2 [mm]

Brake Caliper Pinza freno

Brake Pad
Set, disc
brake

Kit pastiglie freno, Freno a disco

Brake Size Misura freno

BRE Sistema frenante, Brembo

Cast Iron Ghisa

Disc Brake Freno a disco

- eFSB per veicoli senza freno stazionamento
elettrico

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

per diametro disco freno [mm]

IT

for vehicles
with AMG
Sports
Package

per veicoli con pacchetto sportivo AMG

for vehicles
without 3rd
seating row

per veicoli senza 3ª fila sedili

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

per veicoli senza freni sportivi M

for vehicles
without
sports
package

per veicoli senza pacchetto sportivo

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

per veicoli senza funzione di start-stop

for vehicles
with sports
package

per veicoli con pacchetto sportivo

Generic
article Numero generico dell'articolo

Height [mm] Altezza [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Altezza 1 [mm]

Information
Type Tipo informazione

L= Lunghezza [mm]

L1= Lunghezza 1 [mm]

L2= Lunghezza 2 [mm]

MAN Sistema frenante, Mando

Part number
of recom-
mended
accessories

N° articolo accessorio consigliato

- Perform-
ance Parts per veicoli senza freno Performance

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diametro pistone [mm]

Rim Size [in] Misura cerchione [pollici]

Service
exchange
part

Ricambio di rotazione

Thickness
[mm] Spessore [mm]

TRW Sistema frenante, Lucas / TRW

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
tecniche

30 © 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



IT

Warning
Contact,
brake pad
wear

Contatto segnalazione, Usura past.
freno/mat. d'attrito

Width [mm] Larghezza [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate con lamierino anticigolío

with brake
caliper
screws

con bulloni pinza freno

- WK senza contatto segnalazione usura

x N° indicatori usura [per asse]

→ Anno da
N° telaio da

→ Anno fino a
N° telaio fino a

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
tecniche

© 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 31



Notes

32 © 2021 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



ATE – A Trademark of the 
Continental Corporation

Continental Aftermarket & Services 
GmbH

Sodener Straße 9 
D-65824 Schwalbach
Tel. +49 (0) 6196 87 0
Fax +49 (0) 6196 865 71

www.ate.de

Continental Automotive Trading
Italia S.r.l.

Segmento IAM – ATE  
Via G. Matteotti, 62 
I-20092 Cinisello Balsamo (MI)
Tel. +39 02 35680 1
Fax +39 02 35680 325
E-Mail: supporto@ continental-
corporation.com

www.ate-freni.it

Continental Automotive France SAS 

6 rue Jean Moulin 
F-78120 Rambouillet
Tél. +33 (0) 9 69 37 37 37
E-Mail:  07GYFMAte-technique@ 
continental-corporation.com

www.ate-freinage.fr

Continental Automotive Spain, S.A.

C/ Sepúlveda, 11  
E-28108 Alcobendas (Madrid) 
Tel. +34 (0) 91 657 21 21
Fax +34 (0) 91 657 21 49

www.frenos-ate.es


